ABC Bid Data

CONCORD
81170C
NON-FEDERAL
Division of Public Works

PROJECT CONCORD Awarded To:

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81170C

FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  NON-FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 08, 2021,

SCOPE OF WORK: REBID HEATING SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS Amount: $0.00 e —

COMPLETION DATE: September 15, 2022 Award Date: reeereToee TR

LOCATION: Merrimack

Summary of Bidders
Contractor Bid Amount Rank
ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC DBA ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $717,811.00 A

326 ROUTE 125, BRENTWOOD NH 03833

Wednesday, September 8, 2021

Page 1 of 3



ABC Bid Data

CONCORD
81170C
NON-FEDERAL
Division of Public Works
PS&E ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC DBA
ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
326 ROUTE 125
BRENTWOOD, NH 03833
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
Items
901 33 GREEN ST PURCHASE AND INSTALL BYPASS VALVE U 1.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $211,793.00 $211,793.00
WITH PIPE AND GAUGE MODIFICATIONS
902 EIGHT VAULT PIPING INSTALL STEAM VAULT DRAIN PIPE U 1.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $285,180.00 $285,180.00
VARIOUS LOCATIONS
903 33 GREEN ST REMOVE AND REPLACE SURGE TANK U 1.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $137,850.00 $137,850.00
904 VAULT 2, 4,5,6, AND 8 ADD PIPE SUPPORTS IN VAULTS U 1.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $24,485.00 $24,485.00
905 33 GREEN ST RELOCATE CONDENSATE RECEIVER FOR U 1.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $8,503.00 $8,503.00
CP5 AND TESTING ADJUSTING AND BALANCING PER
SPECS VARIO
906 ALLOWANCE $ 50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00 $1.00 $50,000.00
Totals: | $750,000.00 $717,811.00 |
Alt. Totals: I I
Totals: I $750,000.00 $717,811.00 I

Wednesday, September 8, 2021

Page 2 of 3



Division of Public Works

PS&E Comparison

CONCORD
81170C
NON-FEDERAL

A-Bidder PS&E
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total | A-PS&E Difference
Items
33 GREEN ST PURCHASE AND INSTALL
901 33 GREEN STP U 1.00 $211,793.00| $211,793.00]  $200,000.00] $200,000.00 $11,793.00
WITH PIPE AND GAUGE MODIFICATIONS
902 E'&'; \;f‘PUELT PIPING INSTALL STEAM VAULT |, 1.00 $285,180.00| $285,180.00|  $200,000.00| $200,000.00 $85,180.00
VARIOUS LOCATIONS
903 30 SREEN ST REMOVE AND REPLACE SURGE 1y 1.00 $137,850.00| $137,850.00|  $200,000.00| $200,000.00 ($62,150.00)
904 vAULT 2, 45,6, AND 8 ADD PIPE SUPPORTS IN 1 1.00 $24,485.00|  $24,485.00 $50,000.00|  $50,000.00 ($25,515.00)
33 GREEN ST RELOCATE CONDENSATE
905 RECEIVER FOR U 1.00 $8,503.00 $8,503.00 $50,000.00|  $50,000.00 ($41,497.00)
CP5 AND TESTING ADJUSTING AND
BALANCING PER
SPECS VARIO
906 ALLOWANCE $ 50,000.00 $1.00|  $50,000.00 $1.00|  $50,000.00 $0.00
Total: $717,811.00 $750,000.00 ($32,189.00)

Wednesday, September 8, 2021

Page 3 of 3




